

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, June 30, 2020		4:00 PM	Municipal Center
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Cle	rk Donna Jacl	<u>(son</u>	
3. Approval of minutes	<u>1</u>		
<u>MIN-20:056</u>	Minutes for th	e Finance Committee meeting on June 9, 2020.	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Minutes	
4. New Business			
	F	RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>RES-20:079</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBOR MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 409 NO 44181-10500, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNE	RTH FISHER,
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>409 N. Fisher</u>	
<u>RES-20:080</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBOR MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 317 NO RCEL 01-144182-17500, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 7240 MOONEY	RTH SECOND
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	317 N. Second	
<u>RES-20:081</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBOR MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 309 SE 44182-17700, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNE	COND STREET,
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	309 Second	

RES-20:082 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 200 MULBERRY, PARCEL 01-144074-09600, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY LEON JONES

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 200 Mulberry

RES-20:083 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3602 SCHOOL STREET, PARCEL 01-144272-01700, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY TOM WALESZONIA

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: <u>3602 School</u>

RES-20:084 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2507 BROOKE MCQUEEN, PARCEL 01-144333-08800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72404, OWNED BY KYLE D. HALL

<u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2507 Brooke McQueen

RES-20:085 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 719 W. MONROE, PARCEL 01-143134-18400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY DALTON MASHBURN

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

- Attachments: 719 W. Monroe
- RES-20:086 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 617 W. HUNTINGTON, PARCEL 01-144183-20300, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY HALAL GLOBAL ENTERPRISE LLC

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

- Attachments: 617 W. Huntington
- RES-20:087 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 500 ALLEN, PARCEL 01-144181-30100, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY KENNY COLEMAN

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 500 Allen

RES-20:088 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 202 LAMESA, PARCEL 01-143103-02600, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY STEPHEN GILLIAM

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 202 Lamesa

 RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE WILLINGNESS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,

 ARKANSAS TO UTILIZE FEDERAL-AID RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM FUNDS

 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND COMMUNITY

 DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE FY20 RECREATIONAL TRAILS

 PROGRAM (RTP) FROM THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

 Sponsors:
 Grants, Parks & Recreation and Engineering

 Attachments:
 MLK Trail, Project Cost Estimate Sheet-RTP-2020

 Proposed Trailhead and MLK Monuments

 Map, Bike-Ped MLK Trail with Eduaction path to Matthews

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment